

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2024 Pavement Marking and Markers Replacement

CPMS Pin: Let Date: B-01529

14-May-24

Section: 24-00000-15-GM

Description:

Remove and replace pavement markings on HMA and concrete highways. Remove raised reflective pavement markers & replace with recessed markers. Replace missing/damaged recessed markers.

		Engineer's Estimate:	\$1,029,757.60			
Precision Pavement Markings, Inc.	1220 Bell Court	ırt Pingree Grove, IL, 60140		-13.09%	-\$134,751.10	
Superior Road Striping Inc.	225 Miles Parkway	Bartlett, IL, 60103	\$833,443.04	-19.06%	-\$196,314.56	
Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	Eng. Estimate	Eng. Estimate	
				% Over/Under	\$ Over/Under	



Description:

Return Bid Tabulation

CPMS Pin:

Let Date:

B-01529

14-May-24

Project: 2024 Pavement Marking and Markers Replacement

Section: 24-00000-15-GM

Remove and replace pavement markings on HMA and concrete highways. Remove raised reflective pavement markers & replace with recessed

markers. Replace missing/damaged recessed markers.

Item No. F	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Uni	Eng Unit Price		Striping Inc.	Precision Pavement Markings, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	17,153.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$85,765.00	\$4.75	\$81,476.75	\$4.25	\$72,900.2
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	334,138.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$233,896.60	\$0.68	\$227,213.84	\$0.72	\$240,579.36
3	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	2,585.0	FOOT	\$0.80	\$2,068.00	\$0.80	\$2,068.00	\$0.80	\$2,068.00
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	50,690.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$50,690.00	\$1.00	\$50,690.00	\$0.95	\$48,155.50
5	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	10,173.0	FOOT	\$1.40	\$14,242.20	\$1.40	\$14,242.20	\$1.25	\$12,716.25
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	44,024.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$88,048.00	\$2.50	\$110,060.00	\$2.30	\$101,255.20
7	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	6,100.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$30,500.00	\$4.75	\$28,975.00	\$4.25	\$25,925.00
8	78004620	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - STANDARD - LINE 4" PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - STANDARD -	11,986.0	FOOT	\$7.00	\$83,902.00	\$3.50	\$41,951.00	\$5.95	\$71,316.70
9	78004630	LINE 6"	2,302.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$18,416.00	\$7.00	\$16,114.00	\$7.65	\$17,610.30
10	78004050	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	552.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$16,560.00	\$25.00	\$13,800.00	\$10.00	\$5,520.00
11	78006180	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	95.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$52.00	\$4,940.00	\$13.00	\$1,235.00
		MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS					·	. ,		
12	78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	858.0	SQ FT	\$7.50	\$6,435.00	\$6.00	\$5,148.00	\$6.95	\$5,963.10
13	78009004 78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	2,482.0	FOOT FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,482.00	\$1.00	\$2,482.00	\$1.25	\$3,102.50
14	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	2,039.0 198.0	FOOT	\$2.00 \$3.00	\$4,078.00 \$594.00	\$2.00 \$3.00	\$4,078.00 \$594.00	\$1.80 \$2.35	\$3,670.20
15 16	78009008	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	954.0	FOOT	\$3.00 \$5.00		\$5.00	•	•	\$465.30
17	78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	954.0 502.0	FOOT	\$5.00 \$7.50	\$4,770.00	\$5.00	\$4,770.00	\$3.75 \$6.95	\$3,577.50
	78009024	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"		FOOT	· ·	\$3,765.00	•	\$3,514.00		\$3,488.90
18 19	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	11,696.0 290.0	FOOT	\$0.50 \$1.00	\$5,848.00 \$290.00	\$0.40 \$0.50	\$4,678.40 \$145.00	\$0.60 \$0.75	\$7,017.60
20	78011040	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 10"	2,302.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,877.50	\$0.75	\$1,726.50	\$1.25	\$217.50 \$2,877.50
21	78011030	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 19"	552.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$2,760.00	\$2.00	\$1,104.00	\$2.20	\$1,214.40
22	78100300	REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR	4,133.0	EACH	\$20.00	\$82,660.00	\$10.00	\$41,330.00	\$21.00	\$86,793.00
23	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	10.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
24	78300200	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	227,502.0	SQ FT	\$0.50	\$113,751.00	\$0.30	\$68,250.60	\$0.35	\$79,625.70
25	LC782001	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 31"	95.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$10.00	\$950.00
26	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	133.453.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$53,381.20	\$0.30	\$40,035.90	\$0.28	
			,		,		ŞU.3U	. ,		\$37,366.84
28	X7800835	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 6 INCH	16,133.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$11,293.10	\$0.45	\$7,259.85	\$0.30	\$4,839.90
29	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	1,403.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$70,150.00	\$40.00	\$56,120.00	\$35.00	\$49,105.00
•					Total	\$1,029,757.60	•	\$833,443.04		\$895,006.50



Return Bid Details

CPMS Pin:

Let Date:

B-01529

14-May-24

Project: 2024 Pavement Marking and Markers Replacement

Section: 24-00000-15-GM

Remove and replace pavement markings on HMA and concrete highways. Remove raised reflective pavement

Description: Remove and replace pavement markings of think and conclude highways. Remove raise markers. Replace missing/damaged recessed markers.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
	-				Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	17153.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$85,765.00	\$4.25	\$4.75	\$4
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	334138.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$233.896.60	\$0.68	\$0.72	\$0
3	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	2585.0	FOOT	\$0.80	\$2,068.00	\$0.80	\$0.80	\$0
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	50690.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$50,690.00	\$0.95	\$1.00	\$0
5	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	10173.0	FOOT	\$1.40	\$14,242.20	\$1.25	\$1.40	\$1
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	44024.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$88,048.00	\$2.30	\$2.50	\$2
7	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	6100.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$30,500.00	\$4.25	\$4.75	\$4
8	78004620	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - STANDARD - LINE 4"	11986.0	FOOT	\$7.00	\$83,902.00	\$3.50	\$5.95	\$4
9	78004630	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - STANDARD - LINE 6"	2302.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$18.416.00	\$7.00	\$7.65	\$7
10	78004630	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	552.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$16,560.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$17
11	78006180	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	95.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$13.00	\$52.00	\$32
11	70000100	THE ONNER HEADIO FAVENENT WARRING - LINE 24	93.0	1001	φ45.00	φ4,2 <i>1</i> 3.00	φ13.00	φ32.00	φυ
12	78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	858.0	SQ FT	\$7.50	\$6,435.00	\$6.00	\$6.95	\$
13	78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	2482.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,482.00	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$
14	78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	2039.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$4,078.00	\$1.80	\$2.00	\$
15	78009008	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	198.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$594.00	\$2.35	\$3.00	\$
16	78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	954.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$4,770.00	\$3.75	\$5.00	\$
17	78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	502.0	FOOT	\$7.50	\$3,765.00	\$6.95	\$7.00	\$
18	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	11696.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$5,848.00	\$0.40	\$0.60	\$
19	78011040	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	290.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$290.00	\$0.50	\$0.75	\$
20	78011050	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 10"	2302.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$2,877.50	\$0.75	\$1.25	\$
21	78011095	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 19"	552.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$2,760.00	\$2.00	\$2.20	\$
22	78100300	REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR	4133.0	EACH	\$20.00	\$82,660.00	\$10.00	\$21.00	\$1
23	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	10.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$3
24	78300201	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	227502.0	SQ FT	\$0.50	\$113,751.00	\$0.30	\$0.35	\$1
25	LC782001	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 31"	95.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$
26	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,50
27	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	133453.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$53,381.20	\$0.28	\$0.30	\$
28	X7800835	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 6 INCH	16133.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$11,293.10	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$
29	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	1403.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$70,150.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$3